Village of Newburg

FILE NO. 2019-06

AN ORDINANCE

TO AMEND THE CODE OF ETHICS FOR THE VILLAGE OF NEWBURG PURSUANT TO APPLICABLE WISCONSIN STATUTES

1	WHEREAS, the Village Board has previously established a Code of Ethics; and		
2			
3	WHEREAS, the Village Board has determined it to be in the best interests of the Village		
4	to add penalty provisions to the Code of Ethics.		
5			
6	NOW THEREFORE, the Village Board of the Village of Newburg, Wisconsin, does here	eby	
7	amend Section 30.06 of the Municipal Code, regarding a Code of Ethics for the Village of		
8	Newburg, by adopting the following:		
9			
10	SECTION I. §30.06 is hereby amended as follows:		
11			
12	§30.06 CODE OF ETHICS		
13			
14	(H) Penalty and Sanctions. Violation of any provision of this subchapter may constitute		
15	a cause for suspension, removal from office or employment, or other disciplinary action. The		
16	<u>Village Board may impose a forfeiture pursuant to §19.59(3)(f), Wis. Stats., equal to the</u>		
17	expense of the ethics proceedings, except that the forfeiture shall not exceed \$1,000 for each		
18	offense.		
19			
20	SECTION II. MISCELLANEOUS		
21			
22	SEVERABILITY. The several sections of this Ordinance are declared to be severable.	lf	
23	any section or portion thereof shall be declared by a court of competent jurisdiction to be		
24	invalid, unlawful, or unenforceable, such decision shall apply only to the specific section or		
25	portion thereof directly specified in the decision, and shall not affect the validity of any other		
26	provision, sections or portions thereof of the Ordinance. The remainder of the Ordinance s	hall	
27	remain in full force and effect. Any other Ordinances whose terms are in conflict with the		
28	provisions of this Ordinance are hereby repealed as to those terms that conflict.		
29			
30			
31			
32			

33	SECTION III.	EFFECTIVE DATE
----	--------------	----------------

34

This Ordinance shall take effect immediately upon passage and posting or publication as provided by law.

37	Passed and adopted by the Village Board of the Village of Newburg, Washington and
38	Ozaukee Counties, Wisconsin, this th day of, 2019.
39	
40	
41	
42	Rena Chesak, Village President
43	
44	
45	ATTEST:
46	
47	
48	Deanna Alexander, Village Administrator / Clerk